## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF A WASTEWATER)TREATMENT UTILITY FROM PRO MAN)PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC TO FOX RUN)LIVING, LLC; APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF)SAID TRANSFER; AND OFFER TO SETTLE)OUTSTANDING VIOLATIONS)

CASE NO. 2019-00153

## MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO STAFF'S INITIAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

Applicant Fox Run Living, LLC ("Fox Run") hereby requests from the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("the Commission") an extension of one week to respond to Staff's Initial Requests for Information. Staff's Initial Requests were filed on July 2, 2019 and established a deadline of July 15, 2019 for Fox Run's responses. Fox Run is in the process of preparing to respond to Staff's Initial Requests but would benefit from one additional week in which to prepare and organize its responses. As such, Fox Run moves the Commission to grant Fox Run an extension of time to file it's responses, setting a new deadline of July 22, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

FROST BROWN TODD LLC Teon

Gregory T. Dutton FROST BROWN TODD LLC 400 W. Market Street, 32<sup>nd</sup> Floor Louisville, KY 40202 (502) 589-5400 (502) 581-1087 (fax) <u>gdutton@fbtlaw.com</u> *Counsel for Fox Run Living, LLC* 

## **FILING CERTIFICATION**

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(7), this is to certify that Fox Run's July 15, 2019 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on July 15, 2019; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and three copies of the filing will be delivered to the Commission within three days of the electronic submission.

Tec

Counsel for Fox Run living, LLC